

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.269 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	28.06.2023	<p>Dr.VRKS, J.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.03 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is to dispense with the filing of certified copies of the impugned order. Considering the submissions, petition is allowed.</p> <p>_____</p> <p>Dr.VRKS, J.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.02 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed under section 151 CPC seeking to condone delay of 70 days delay in resubmitting the miscellaneous appeal after complying with the objections of the Registry. Misplacement of the bundle is the cause assigned. Considering the same as satisfactory, this application is allowed.</p> <p>_____</p> <p>Dr.VRKS, J.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed under section 5 of Limitation Act seeking to condone delay of 151 days delay in presenting the miscellaneous appeal.</p> <p>Contd.,</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		<p data-bbox="582 369 1331 853">On such deposit, respondent No.1 /claimant No.1 is permitted to withdraw 50% of the compensation in terms of the decree with proportionate interest and costs by following the procedure established by law, however, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the parties in the appeal.</p> <p data-bbox="582 1048 638 1077"><i>GRL</i></p> <p data-bbox="1118 981 1321 1021"><hr/>Dr.VRKS, J.</p>	